Docket No.: RPP173AUS

OMB No. 0851-0027 (ava 5/91/2002)	ATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settlings → → → ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tra	demark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Light Sciences Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Health Research, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	28J No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment	Street Address: Elm & Carlton Streets Name
□ Other	City: Buffalo State: NY ZIP: 14263
Execution Date: October 28, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/613,674 Additional no	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5555 Main Street	8. Deposit account number: 50-0822
City: Williamsville State: NY ZIP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
of the original document. Michael L. Dunn Name of Person Signing	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy November 24, 2004 Signature Date
Total number of pages include	ling cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Assignment of United States Patent Application Docket RPP173	
U. S. Patent Application No. 10/613,474	Filing Date: July 2, 2003
Assignor	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assigno
Light Sciences Corporation	34931 S.E. Douglas Street – Suite 200 Snoqualmie, WA 98065
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assigne
Health Research, Inc.	Elm & Carlton Streets Buffalo, New York 14263

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor, is an owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent Application, and;

Whereas the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign all of its interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this 28th day of October, in the year 2004

(Authorized Signatory of Assignor)

Please print name

Vice President of Engineering

RECORDED: 11/24/2004

PATENT REEL: 015408 FRAME: 0821